
 19/11/51 Edinburgh to Glasgow Road Relay 1951 News of the WorldStage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
1 Victoria Park AAC 26:55 1 59:34 1 01:23:28 1 01:56:00 1 02:25:52 1 03:00:22 1 03:30:39 1 03:56:04 1

I Binnie 26:55 J Ellis 32:39 R Kane 23:54 J Stirling 32:32 C Forbes 29:52 A Forbes 34:30 S. Ellis 30:17 A Breckenridge 25:25
2 Shettleston H 28:13 7 01:00:47 4 01:24:28 2 01:57:43 2 02:28:59 2 03:03:18 2 03:33:44 2 03:59:30 2

B Bickerton 28:13 C. Wallace 32:34 J McNeil 23:41 J Burton 33:15 J Kirk 31:16 E Bannon 34:19 J Turnbull 30:26 J Eadie 25:46
3 Springburn H 27:56 3 01:01:38 6 01:25:32 4 01:59:09 3 02:29:33 3 03:05:01 3 03:35:36 3 04:01:09 3

J Stevenson 27:56 S McFadden 33:42 JC Morton 23:54 J Wallace 33:37 JK Rankin 30:24 T Tracey 35:28 RF McLean 30:35 T Lamber 25:33
4 Bellahouston H 28:32 10 01:03:00 13 01:27:22 12 01:59:48 5 02:30:36 5 03:08:12 5 03:38:40 4 04:04:46 4

H Kennedy 28:32 J Christie 34:28 J McLean 24:22 H Fenion 32:26 F Cowan 30:48 J Kelly 37:36 G Bell 30:28 A Dunwoody 26:06
5 Edinburgh Southern H 28:57 14 01:03:26 14 01:26:54 9 02:00:24 6 02:31:57 7 03:08:17 6 03:39:35 5 04:05:39 5

J Smart 28:57 WA Robertson 34:29 J Paterson 23:28 D Webster 33:30 W Grant 31:33 WG Hunter 36:20 G Reid 31:18 HS Miller 26:04
6 Greenock Glenpark H 28:05 6 01:01:33 5 01:27:15 10 02:00:43 8 02:31:55 6 03:08:22 7 03:40:17 7 04:06:01 6

S Williamson 28:05 J Grant 33:28 H Beaton 25:42 W Armstrong 33:28 W McLean 31:12 A McLean 36:27 H Coll 31:55 J Osborne 25:44
7 Plebeian H 27:58 4 01:00:30 2 01:24:30 3 01:59:13 4 02:29:49 4 03:07:45 4 03:39:58 6 04:06:10 7

F Cassells 27:58 A Smith 32:32 D Barclay 24:00 A Robertson 34:43 E Latham 30:36 T McQuade 37:56 W Cook 32:13 C Heaney 26:12
8 Garscube H 28:36 11 01:01:52 7 01:26:49 8 02:01:11 11 02:32:44 9 03:10:18 9 03:42:07 8 04:08:23 8

D Coupland 28:36 A Kidd 33:16 AW Watson 24:57 GA Dunn 34:22 J. Gunn 31:33 JJ Duffy 37:34 R Black 31:49 FB Russell 26:16
9 Hamilton H 28:23 9 01:02:34 10 01:27:43 13 02:01:10 10 02:32:46 10 03:09:19 8 03:42:17 9 04:09:24 9

J Finlayson 28:23 H Gibson 34:11 J Hepburn 25:09 G McGill 33:27 D Wilson 31:36 AC Gibson 36:33 N Baillie 32:58 G Craig 27:07
10 Monkland H 28:18 8 01:02:21 9 01:26:47 7 02:00:34 7 02:32:29 8 03:10:25 10 03:44:03 10 04:10:54 10

C Ballantyne 28:18 A McPherson 34:03 R Bell 24:26 J McKenzie 33:47 R Muir 31:55 A Arbuckle 37:56 J Brown 33:38 A Farmer 26:51
11 Edinburgh University 28:01 5 01:02:04 8 01:26:32 6 02:03:04 14 02:33:29 11 03:12:21 11 03:45:13 13 04:11:24 11

D Hunt 28:01 J Brydie 34:03 K Coutts 24:28 J Barr 36:32 JA Ross 30:25 P McRoberts 38:52 J Robertson 32:52 DV Ellis 26:11
12 Irvine YMCA 28:43 13 01:02:48 11 01:28:26 15 02:01:56 13 02:35:13 15 03:13:08 12 03:45:05 12 04:12:06 12

S Cuthbert 28:43 D Andrews 34:05 T Lawson 25:38 H Kennedy 33:30 J Dempster 33:17 T McNeish 37:55 G Leggat 31:57 E Allan 27:01
13 Maryhill H 29:36 16 01:04:55 17 01:29:23 17 02:03:22 15 02:34:13 13 03:13:49 14 03:46:00 14 04:12:24 13

J Wright 29:36 TK Wilson 35:19 S Lawson 24:28 R Macdonald 33:59 R Brymner 30:51 T Harrison 39:36 I Campbell 32:11 J Gibson 26:24
14 Dundee Thistle H 28:37 12 01:00:45 3 01:25:33 5 02:01:05 9 02:33:48 12 03:13:35 13 03:44:29 11 04:12:34 14

J Miller 28:37 CD Robertson 32:08 S Cunningham 24:48 D Miller 35:32 J Fitzpatrick 32:43 P Taylor 39:47 H Irvine 30:54 H Allan 28:05
15 Vale of Leven AAC 29:30 15 01:02:59 12 01:27:17 11 02:01:18 12 02:34:28 14 03:14:07 15 03:47:25 15 04:14:35 15

J Ferguson 29:30 W Gallacher 33:29 R Steel 24:18 D McPherson 34:01 F Lacey 33:10 M Connell 39:39 J McNabb 33:18 W Crowe 27:10
16 Motherwell YMCA 27:49 2 01:05:08 18 01:29:50 18 02:06:46 18 02:39:51 18 03:15:25 17 03:48:19 16 04:16:01 16

A Brown Jnr 27:49 J Moir 37:19 W Watson 24:42 J Scott 36:56 J Mackie 33:05 D Nelson 35:34 M Mitchell 32:54 I McCall 27:42
17 Clydesdale H 29:48 18 01:04:24 16 01:28:50 16 02:05:00 17 02:37:32 17 03:16:20 18 03:50:29 18 04:18:28 17

F Clarke 29:48 P Younger 34:36 J Higginson 24:26 P Reynolds 36:10 J Duffy 32:32 D McFarlane 38:48 H Clarke 34:09 J Young 27:59
18 Glasgow YMCA 29:40 17 01:04:18 15 01:27:59 14 02:03:43 16 02:36:59 16 03:14:15 16 03:49:46 17 04:19:45 18

SH Mowbray 29:40 J Weatherston 34:38 R Wothrspoon 23:41 R Donald 35:44 JB Cameron 33:16 D McFarlane 37:16 H Clarke 35:31 JR Scott 29:59
19 St Modan's AC 30:13 20 01:06:41 20 01:34:24 20 02:09:45 20 02:43:23 20 03:20:34 19 03:54:54 19 04:20:29 19

M Kaney 30:13 J Lynn 36:28 P Donnelly 27:43 C Meldrum 35:21 D Kaney 33:38 J McGhee 37:11 A Galbraith 34:20 D Clelland 25:35
20 Kirkcaldy YMCA 30:07 19 01:06:21 19 01:31:32 19 02:08:35 19 02:42:32 19 03:21:11 20 03:55:14 20 04:22:45 20

J Mitchell 30:07 GR Mortimer 36:14 WE Duncan 25:11 W Corron 37:03 AB Thomson 33:57 P Husband 38:39 RC Hewson 34:03 J Bell 27:31
Stage Records RB McIntosh 26:05 JC Flockhart 30:26 P McNab 21:56 A Whitecross 30:24 G Campbell 27:57 JC Flockhart 33:32 D Urqhart 29:03 F Stevenson 24:22

Greenock G H 1936 Shettleston H 1936 Springburn H 1936 Dundee Th 1937 Bellahouston H 1938 Shettleston H 1937 Garscube H 1937 Monkland H 1930


